

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO. 949 OF 2007

ANITA & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SHANTILATA DALAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the fact that the petitioner has a four year old daughter, let Civil Suit No.112 of 2007 pending in the court of Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Khurda, Orissa, be transferred to the court of the District Judge, Delhi.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed, but without any order as to costs.

.....J.
(ALTA M A S K A B I R)

..... J.
(MAR K A N D E Y K A T J U)

NEW DELHI ;
September 29, 2008 .
ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 949 OF 2007

ANITA & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SHANTILATA DALAI & ORS.
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29 / 09 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTA M A S K A B I R
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAR K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pr a tap, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Ku m a r i, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok P a nigr a hi,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. K. Radh a Krishn a n, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sunita R.Singh, Adv.

R4 Mr. B. Krishn a Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order, but
without any order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder K au r)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]